



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KAN.66 /2020

Appellant : Krishna Ram Maibangsa

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Asstt. Settlement Officer, Diphu Circle

Date of hearing : 04.10.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 04.10.2021

Sri Binson Maibangsa, son of Late Krishna Ram Maibangsa is present and submits one death certificate of the appellant issued by the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Karbi Anglong district, Diphu. The hearing of the case is taken up although the appellant is known to be dead as both the parties i.e. the son of the appellant and SPIO of Diphu Rev. Circle are present.

Sri Bijoy Kro, Survey Mondal & SPIO, Diphu Rev. Circle is present. Sri Rameswar Terang, Lot Mondal & APIO is also present. On query, the SPIO submits orally that although he is late in furnishing the sought for informations for various reasons, he has brought the required informations today and likes to hand it over to the son of the appellant today itself. The sought for informations has been handed over to the son of the appellant Sri Binson Maibangsa.

Since the sought for informations has already been handed over to the son of the appellant, as such, the 2^{nd} appeal dated 11.05.2020 is hereby disposed of. However, if the recipient has any contention, he may write to the SPIO for the same and on receipt of such application, the SPIO will furnish further information as available.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.66/2020

Dtd.04.10.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Asstt. Settlement Officer, Diphu Circle, Diphu, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 781 460 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Asstt. Settlement Officer, Diphu Circle, Diphu, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin-781 460 for information.
- 3. The Appellant' son Sri Binson Maibangsa, Amolpatty, Near Fishery Office, House No. 51, W/No. 7, PO- Diphu, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 782 460 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.



Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission